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692 ~ RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF SEVERAL ACADEMIES
CHAP. 70 -
- Town of South Berwick, for the support of Joseph Rollins 813.87

Town of Swan's Island, for supplies furnished H. Haskell

Smith of Jonesport 58.26
Mack Thibodeau of Fort Kent, for support of Mrs. Ozithie

Nadeau . 23.00
Town of Trescott, for burial expenses of George Moan 100.00
Town of Veazie, for the support of Eugene Cunningham, Lu-

cretia Barnes and Elsie Crawford 230.21
Mrs. Leslie Wakefield of Ashland, for the care and board of

Larson children . 30.00
Town of Wilton, for the support of Leo A. Stevens, his wife »

and minor children 79.19
Town of Winterport, for the support of Charles E. Reynolds,

and family 500.00

Effective July 9, 1943

Chapter 70

RESOLVE, in Favor of Several Academies, Institutes and Seminaries.

Appropriation for aid to academies. Resolved: That there be, and
hereby is, appropriated in favor of the several academies, institutes and
seminaries hereinafter listed the sum of $24,100 from July 1, 1943 to June
30, 1944 and the sum of $24,100 from July 1, 1944 to June 30, 1945, said
sums to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees of said
institutions to the amount indicated. These several amounts are to be.
taken from the adjustment fund as provided by section 105, paragraph 11,
of chapter 19 of the revised statutes :

Anson Academy $1,000
Aroostook Central Institute ' 400
Berwick Academy - 800
Bridgewater Classical Academy ' 500
Bridgton Academy 600
Calais Academy ‘ 1,000
Cherryfield Academy 400
Coburn Classical Institute . ' 1,500
Corinna Union Academy . 600
Eastern Maine Institute 300
East Corinth Academy 600

Erskine Academy _ ‘ 1,000



RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF GEORGE CRIMMINS

Foxcroft Academy

Freedom Academy

Greely Institute

Hartland Academy

Higgins Classical Institute

Kents Hill Preparatory School and Junior College
Leavitt Institute

Lebanon Academy

Lee Academy

Limington Academy

Lincoln Academy :
Litchfield Academy '
Maine Central Institute

Monmouth Academy

Monson Academy

Oak Grove School

Pennell Institute

Ricker Classical Institute

Robert W. Traip Academy

Somerset Academy

Washington Academy

Wilton Academy

Wiscasset Academy

Effective July 9, 1943

692
CHAP. 171
700

700

8oo
1,200
400
250
300
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350
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300
1,200
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700
1,500
300
750
400
400

300
250

$24,100

Chapter 71

RESOLVE, in Favor of George Crimmins, of Brunswick.

George Crimmins; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of $618.35
be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of George Crimmins, of Bruns-
wick, to reimburse Mr. Crimmins for loss of wages as a teacher; said sum

to be paid from the general funds of the state.

Effective July 9, 1943
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