MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninetieth and Ninety-first Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 26, 1941 to April 9, 1943 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1943

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-first Legislature

1943

CHAP. 70

Town of South Berwick, for the support of Joseph Rollins	813.87
Town of Swan's Island, for supplies furnished H. Haskell Smith of Jonesport	58.26
Mack Thibodeau of Fort Kent, for support of Mrs. Ozithie Nadeau	23.00
Town of Trescott, for burial expenses of George Moan	100.00
Town of Veazie, for the support of Eugene Cunningham, Lucretia Barnes and Elsie Crawford	230.21
Mrs. Leslie Wakefield of Ashland, for the care and board of Larson children	30.00
Town of Wilton, for the support of Leo A. Stevens, his wife and minor children	79.19
Town of Winterport, for the support of Charles E. Reynolds, and family	500.00
Effective July 9, 1943	

Chapter 70

RESOLVE, in Favor of Several Academies, Institutes and Seminaries.

Appropriation for aid to academies. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the several academies, institutes and seminaries hereinafter listed the sum of \$24,100 from July 1, 1943 to June 30, 1944 and the sum of \$24,100 from July 1, 1944 to June 30, 1945, said sums to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees of said institutions to the amount indicated. These several amounts are to be taken from the adjustment fund as provided by section 105, paragraph 11, of chapter 19 of the revised statutes:

Anson Academy	\$1,000
Aroostook Central Institute	400
Berwick Academy	· 800
Bridgewater Classical Academy	500
Bridgton Academy	600
Calais Academy	1,000
Cherryfield Academy	400
Coburn Classical Institute	1,500
Corinna Union Academy	600
Eastern Maine Institute	300
East Corinth Academy	600
Erskine Academy	

RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF GEORGE CRIMMINS	693
	CHAP. 71
Foxcroft Academy	700
Freedom Academy	700
Greely Institute	600
Hartland Academy	800
Higgins Classical Institute	1,200
Kents Hill Preparatory School and Junior College	400
Leavitt Institute	250
Lebanon Academy	300
Lee Academy	1,500
Limington Academy	350
Lincoln Academy	850
Litchfield Academy	300
Maine Central Institute	1,200
Monmouth Academy	750
Monson Academy	700
Oak Grove School	1,500
Pennell Institute	300
Ricker Classical Institute	750
Robert W. Traip Academy	400
Somerset Academy	400
Washington Academy	900
Wilton Academy	300
Wiscasset Academy	250
	\$24,100

Effective July 9, 1943

Chapter 71

RESOLVE, in Favor of George Crimmins, of Brunswick.

George Crimmins; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of \$618.35 be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of George Crimmins, of Brunswick, to reimburse Mr. Crimmins for loss of wages as a teacher; said sum to be paid from the general funds of the state.

Effective July 9, 1943